P9500050681

June 21, 1995

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314

(p/aろ 300001522553 -06/26/95--01009--013 ****122.50 ****122.50

Dear Sir:

Re: JeTrade Enterprises, Inc.

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, which includes the designation of registered agent, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50 for filing same.

Thank you for your usually prompt attention to these matters.

Please return letter of acknowledgment to:

Charles A. Pillat 575 W. Palm Valley Dr. Oviedo, FL. 32765

Xnp 28/95

enclosures

Respectfully,

Charles A. Pillat

SECULIARE PH IN

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 JUN 26 PH In: 05

of

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JeTrade Enterprises, Inc.

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE 1

NAME: The name of the corporation is: JeTrade Enterprises, Inc.

ARTICLE II

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT: The street address of the initial registered office is:

575 W. Palm Valley Dr.

Oviedo, Florida 32765

and the name of the initial registered agent is: Charles A. Pillat. The principal office shall have the same address.

ARTICLE III

DURATION: The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV

PURPOSE: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be now or hereafter organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

CAPITAL STOCK: The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock. The total number of shares authorized shall be 1000 and the par value of each share is \$1.00.

ARTICLE VI

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: The initial board of directors shall consist of **ONE** member. The name and mailing address of the person who is to serve as director is:

Name: Charles A. Pillat

Address: 575 W. Palm Valley Dr., Oviedo, Florida 32765

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name: Charles A. Pillat

Address: 575 W. Palm Valley Dr., Oviedo, Florida 32765

Incorporator (Signature)

FILED

95 JUN 26 PH 4: 05

Certificate Of Designation Of Registered Agent / Registered Office SECHE HALLY DE STATE ACCEPTANT A STATE A STATE ACCEPTANT A STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501. Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office / registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: JeTrade Enterprises, Inc.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Charles A. Pillat 575 W. Palm Valley Dr. Oviedo, FL. 32765

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.